NOTICE TO BIDDERS
MUNICIPALITY OF PENN
HILLS
ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNBID Sealed proposals will be received by the Municipality of Penn Hills, through PennBID until 10:30 a.m. on March 1, 2024 for the following project: PENN HILLS 2024 CCTV INSPECTION CONTRACTS CONTRACT A - PennBID This project consists of light cleaning and closed-circuit televising (CCTV) inspection of approximately 67,000 L.F. of 8" — 30" sanitary sewers, including heavy cleaning as needed and traffic control, etc., complete in place. All work will be conducted within the Municipality of Penn Hills. until work will be conducted within the Municipality of Penn Hills. CONTRACT B – PennBlI This project consists of light cleaning and closed-circuit televising (CCTV) inspection of approximately 70,000 LF of 8" sanitary sewers, including heavy cleaning as needed and traffic control, etc., complete in place. All work will be conducted within the Municipality of Penn Hills. Contracts A and B are separate and independent. Bidders may bid on both or one of the Contracts. All information, full notice to bidders and other documents related to this solicitation are available at solicitation are available at no cost on the PennBID site no cost on the PennBID site (www.PennBid.net). There will be a Penn Hills 2024 CCTV Inspection Contracts MANDATORY pre-bid meeting on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 10:30 AM. at the Municipality of Penn Hills, 102 Duff Road, Penn Hills, PA 15235. Contractors who intend to bid any of the individual Contracts MUST attend the pre-bid meeting to be Contracts MUST attend the pre-bid meeting to be eligible to bid the contract. No Phone Calls to Penn Hills regarding the Bid Documents. All questions questions concerns questions and concerns MUST be submitted to PennBID. All proposals must be submitted electronically via PennBID (www.PennBid.net), before 10:30 AM prevailing time on Friday, March 1, 2024. At that time, bids will be opened with results displayed publicly on PennBid. No hard copies are to be submitted.

Jennifer Sarver Director, WPCD MUST